
Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal Price* a* of
08-FEB-95 PARTLY CLOUDY 15-26

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
MARKETABOUT STEADY ctniCA IS*
few 28.00fair quil 15.00 24* 22.00-24.00
few 28.00 fair qual 15.00 36i few 28.00
48s few 20.00 mil liefew 30.
UU -ASPARAGUS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr cmi/cni lie CA Green Ige
43.00- ltd 43.00-45.00 MX Green Ige
45.00 pyr ctni/crli bchd MX Green Ige
46.00 IS lb ctni bchd MX Green tipi
20.00- —BEANS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT buctm/crts FL Round Green Type
22.00 few 20.00 fair appear 16.00 Hand-
picked 22.00 —BEETS; MARKET
STEADY ctni bchd TX 12i 8.00 25 lb iki
Ise TX med 8.00 1 1/9 bu cm lie NJ med
10.00- —BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctni AZ bchd 14s
9.00- moidy 9.00-10.00 bchd 18s
12.00CA bchd 14i 8.00-11.00moidy 9.00

bchd 18i 10.00-12.00 moidy 10.00 MX
bchd 14i 9.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts A 50 lb
ctni FL Round Green Type med
9.00- iml-med 8.00 iml 6.00-7.00
Red Type med 15.00 TX Round Green
Type med 10.00 1 3/4 bucrti A 40 lb ctni
FL Savoy Type med 15.00—CARROTS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY iki 48 1-lb
flmbgi CA Topped med-lge 10.00 few
higher lome low as 8.00 FL Topped med-
lge 11.00-12.00 sks 10 S-lb flmbgi CA
Topped med-lge one lot 10.00some lowas
8.00 50 lb iks lie AZ Topped jbo few
10.00 CA Topped jb012.00 CD Topped
jbo9.00-10.00FL Toppedjbo 11.00-12.00
TX Topped jbo 10.00 ctni bchd CA
Bunched 24s 11.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctni
flmwrpd AZ 12i 8.50-11.00 16i 7.50 CA
12i 8.00-9.00 moidy 8.00 tome including

fr appear low at 6.00 fr cond 5.00 16i fr
cond 5.00 FL 12i few 9.00 9i few
7.00- —CELERY; MARKET HIGH-
ER ctni CA 2 dz 22.00-23.00 2 1/2 dz
19.00- few 23.00 3 dz 21.00FL 21/2

dz 19.00-20.00IX 21/2dz 19<Q0flmb 30i
21.00 -CHINESE CABBAGE: 50 lbctni
MX Nappa 20.00 celcrti FL Nappe 20.00

-CORN-SWEET: OFFERINGS LIGHT
wbcrts FL Yellow 4dz min 22.00 White 4
dz min 22.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/cm FL med 17.00 GU med ord
cond 5.00-8.00 MX med 18.00-20.00 fr

qual 15.00-16.00 ordqual 12.00-14.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctni/ctts FL med 1200
fair appear 8.00-10.00 fr qual 7.00-8.00
MX 18i 15.00 —ENDIVE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctm/cm FL
18.00fair qual 9.00-13.00 10 lb ctni BL
Widoof 15.00—ESCAROLE: MARKET
LOWER 1 1/9 bucrts FL 20.00 fair qual
12.00- —GARLIC: MARKET

HIGHER 30 lb ctni CA White col 36.00
super jbo 34.50 exjbo 33.00 jbo 30.00
GREENS: MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER ctns bchd MX Swin Chard 12s 9.00
Red 12s 9.00 IX Dandelion 18s 12.00
Swin Chard 12s 10.00 ctns/crts bchd GA
Collard 6.00-6.50 Kale 6.50 NC Collard
6.00- Kale 6.50 Mustard 7.00 Turnip
Topi 7.00 Rape 7.00 ctni lie CA Kale
Flowering red 24i 15.00 20 lb cuts CA
Broccoli Rabe 22.00 MX Broccoli Rabe
15.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WIDE
RANGE IN QUALITY ctns AZ 24s
7.00- mostly 7.00-8.00 some
5.00- ord-fair cond 2.00-4.00
Wrapped 24s 8.00-10.00 fair cond
4.00- 30s few 9.00 CA 24s 6.00-9.00
Wrapped 24s 10.00 fair qual A cond
4.00- 30s 9.00 FL 24ifair qual & cond
4.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns AZGreenLeaf
24s few 9.00 Red Leaf 24s few 10.00 CA
Boston 24s 7.00-8.00 moidy 8.00 Green
Leaf 24i 7.00-9.00 moidy 8.00 Red Leaf
24i 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00-9.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ctni AZ 24i
9.00- moidy 9.00-10.00 CA 24i
9.00- ordcond 4.00 FL 24i fair cond
5.00 1.3 bucrts AZ 24i 1200-13.00'CA
241 12.00-12.50 —MUSHROOMS:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctni PA Ige
1200-12.50few higher med 9.50-10.75 4
qt bktt PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.75
iml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctni PA Portobel-
lat 11.00-13.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
1250-14.00 fr qual 9.50-1200 ctns 10
12-oz tray i flmwrpd PA‘ 9.75-10.50
OKRA: TOO FEW SALES TOQUOTE -

-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni bchd MX 48i7.00-8.00 few
9.00 ctni/crti bchd FL Leeks 12i
10.00- few 9.00 MX Leeks 12s 10.00
—PARSLEY: SLIGHTLY
LOWER crti bchd FL Curly 60s
13.00- some incl fair appear low as
10.00 Plain 60s 13.00-14.00 fair appear
low as 10.00ctns bchd CA Plain 60s 12.00
tX Curly 60s 13.00-15.00 Plain 60s
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Stevens Feed Mill, Stevens |y
Gehman's Feed Mill, Denver
Abe Fisher, Hess Mills, Paradise /j
Ed Herman Stoltzfus Feed & Grain T*
Ken Kephait, Penn State Extension 17
John Chapman, Pennfield Qorp. y\

** Meeting limited tapenons 18years ofage and older. ** Jy
★ See You At The PA Pork Expo 2/15/9& ★ K

Dr. Robei -.raybiil
Pig Improvement Company
DeKalb Swine Genetics
While Oak Mills and ProGenelics
Purina Mills. Camp Hill
Farm Crest Feeds. Lititz

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 11, 1995-Al3
13.00- —PARSNIPS: TOO FEW

SALES TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET LOWER 10 lb ctm GU Snow
Peai 10.00 Decalyxed few IS.QO Sugar
Snap Peai few 18.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS NONE —PEPPERS:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9
buctni/cita FL Bell Type Green exlge few
24.00 fair appear 18.00 Ige fair appear
16.00 med 15.00-16.00 few 18.00 fair

appear 14.00 Red exlge 35.00fair qual &

cond 25.00-30.00 one lot 20.00 Ige fair
qual Se. cond 22.00-25.00 IS lbctni FLBell
TVpe Yellow Ige 26.00-28.00 MX Bell
TVpe Red Ige 20.00 —PEPPERS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RADISHES: MARKETLOW-
ER ctnt tpd 30 6-oz flmbgi FL Red
4.00- few 6.00 few 3.00 ctni tpd 44
1-lb flmbgi FL Red S.2S-S.SO few 6.00
ctni bchd MX Red 24i 6.00-7.00
RHUBARB; OFFERINGS LIGHT IS lb
ctni WA AIR WAExFcy Greenhouie
Grown 15.00—RUTABAGAS: 50 lb ctni
CD CDOne med 8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctni bchd
CA Hat 24i 9.00-10.00 1 2/5 bucm bchd
CAFlat 24i 12.00 1 2/5 bu ctni FL Savoy
10.00- TX Savoy 10.00-12.00
SQUASH; MARKET MX HIGHER. FL
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctni/ciu
FLZucchini iml-med 8.00-10.00 fair cond
6.00- med 6.00 few 9.00 Yellow
Straightneck iml-med 10.0012,00 moitly

10.00 med 6.00-8.00 moitly 7.00-8.00 26
lbcntn MX Zucchini iml-med 10.00 med
8.00 —SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY CURED UNLESSI OTHER-
WISE STATED 40 lb ctni NC U.S. One
Jewell med 10.0011.00 —TOMATOES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctni
FL 85% U.S, One or Better Mature Greens
light red to red xlge 20.00few 22.00 few
low as 18.00Ige 18.0020.00L0calRepack
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink to light red xlge 19.50Ige 19.50 med
J9.50 flu 2 lyr MX Vine Ripei Improved
Varieties light ted to red 4xss 18.0020.00
SxSi 18.0020.00 Sx6i 18.00-20.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
STEADY flu 121-pt bkts FL pink to light
red 18.0020.00 MX pink to light red
18.00-20.00 —TOMATOES. PLUM
TYPE: MARKETLOWER 25 lb ctni MX
light red to red 12.0014.00 mostly 14.00
fair cond 10.00-12.00 —TURNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 25 lb ski NJ Purple
Top med S.OO-6.00 mostly 5.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg ctns GU
Radicchio 12sfew 10.00 IT Radicchio 12s
10.00

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal Prices as of
08-FEB-95 PARTLY CLOUDY 15-26

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type NY 50 lb iks jbo9.00 med 5.50-6.50
mostly 5.50-6.00 mstr cntr 20 2-lb mshsks
med 6.00 Spanish Hybrid ID/OR 50 lbiks
col fr cond 10.00 jbo 12.00-13.00 mostly
12.00- fr cond 10.50-11.00UT50 lb
ski jbo 12.00 some 12.50 Yellow SweeU
UR 25 lb ctns Ige fair cond 5.00-6.00Red
ID/OR 25 lb iks jbo6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00
—POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Russet Burbank ID bid 10 5-lb
sks non sz A 8.00-9.50 fr cond 7.50 50 lb
ctni 70s 9.00-10.50 mostly 10.00 80s
8.50- moitly 8.50-10.00 fr cond 8.00
90s 8.00-10.00 mosdy 9.00-9.50 fr cond
7.50 1001 8.00-9.00 mosdy 9.00few 7.50
fr cond 7.00 6 oz min fr qual S.SO-6.00
Norkotah WI bid 10 S-lb iks non sz A
6.25-6.50 50 lb ctni 70i 7.00-7.50 moldy
7.00 80s 7.00-7.50 moidy 7.00 90i
7.00- moldy 7.00 IOOi 7.00-7.50
mosdy 7.00 Round Red MN/ND SO lb ski
7.50- iz B 13.50-14.50 moidy 14.00
WI 50 lb ski 7.50 Round White LI 50 lb
ski 5.50-6.00 few S.OO-S.2S Ige 5.50-7.00
moidy 6.00-7.00 10 lb iks lie 1.00

New Jersey
Fruit

BRIDGETON Shipping Point Prices as
of 16-SEP-94 Mostly sunny 68-84

SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.
Shipping Point Basis

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —PEACHES:
SUPPLY Declining. DEMAND Good.
MARKET Steady. Various YeUow flesh
van. moidy Rio-oso-gem. No grade mark.
3/4 buctns 2 l/2“up 13.00-15.00 few
12.00. usxone 16-17.00. one brand
20.00- 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 10.00-12.00
moidy 11.00-12.00 few 13.00 usxone
14.00.one brand 16.00-17.00.2 1/8-2 1/4“

6.00- usxone 9.00-10.00. one brand
11.00 2-2 1/4“ few 4.00-6.00 one brand

7.00-
Declining supply will continue 7-14 days.
List Report.

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL

MONDAY FEBRUARY 6,1995
FED-STATE NATIONAL

STOCKYARDS . ILLINOIS CATTLE
AND CALVES 500

NORTH EAST CO
Animal Bedding & Food By-Pro^

• 65 lb. Shredded Paper Beddim
• Cotton Seed • Wood Shaving;

• Food By-Products

PO Box 297 • Lancaster, PA 17608
(717) 399-9372

Oe£Lo
MARKET

North end of Leesport, PA Turn East off Route M

“WHERE FRIENDS
BERKS COUNTY'S ONLY WEEKLY

CATTLE & SWINE AUCTION -

WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M.

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday,
9 AM TO 8 PM

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Pakery Fresh Cakes, Pies and
Buns • Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting Goods - Clothing •

Furniture - Jewelry • Used Items & Collectibles.
PHONE; 215-926-1307 BILL WEIST & WOODY WEIST. MGRS.

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK,
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HIEFERS
MOSTLY 1.00INSTANCES 1.50LOW-
ER, EXCEPT HOLSTEIN STEERS
2.00- LOWER. COWS AND BULLS
STEADY. SLAUGHTER SUPPLY
MAINLY MIXED SELECT AND
CHOICE STEERS AND HEIFERS WITH
A LARGE SUPPLY OF HOLSTEIN
STEERS. AROUND 10% COWS.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: CHOICE 2-4
1025-1300LBS. 68.50-70.00; FEW LOTS
2-3 1050-1325 L85.70.00-70.50 SEVER-
AL CARRING EXCESS MUD
67.50-68.50; MIXED SELECT AND
CHOICE 2-3 950-1250LBS. 65.50-68.50.
SELECT 2-3 925-1275LBS. 62.50-65.50.
HOLSTEIN STEERS: LIMIMITE SUPP-
LY CHOICE 2-3 1250-1400 LBS.
60.00- MIXED SELECT AND
CHOICE 2-3 1150-1350 LBS.
56.00- SEVERAL SELECT 2-3
1050-1300 LBS. 52.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-4
900-1200 LBS. 67.50-69.00; FEW 2-3
975-1250 LBS. 69.00-69.50. CARRING
EXCESS MUD 66.50-67.50. MIXED
SELECT AND CHOICE 2-3 850-1200
LBS. 64.50-67.50; SELECT 2-3 800-1150
LBS. 61.50-64.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: BREAKING
UTILITY AND COMMERCIAL 2-4
39.00- HIGH YIELDING BREAK-
ING UTILITY 42.00-44.00. CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 1-2
40.00- HIGH YIELDING
42.00- CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-237.00-40.00. SHELLY CANNER
1-2 33.00-37.00.

BULLS: FEW YIELD QRADE 1-2
1275-2300 LBS. 48.00-53.00.

THIS REPORT IS A SERVICE OF
THE USDA AND THE ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
LIVESTOCK AND GRAIN MARKET
NEWS (217) 782-4925.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sale* Stable*

New Holland, PA
Monday, February 6, 19*5

Report Supplied By Auction
101 HEAD. MARKET STRONGER

D DRIV°NG N
HORSES 480.00-715.00.assess

HEAVY WEIGHTS 850.00-935.00.
LIGHT WEIGHTS 420.00-690.00.

PONIES 140.00305.00.
LARGE PONIES. 2 AT 535.00EACH.
COLTS 135.00300.00.


